Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION, FOI (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMA	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<b>*</b> * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(jes):  International Truck and Engine Corporation  Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: International Truck Intellectual Property Domps Internal  Address: Law Offices, 2W, P.O. Box 1488  Street Address: 4201 Winfield Road  City: Warrenville State: IL_Zip: 60555  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other_Limited Liability Company  If sesignes is not demicited in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 11/17/2000  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	representative designation is stached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from massignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes V
A. Trademark Application No.(s)Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0931296
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey P. Calfa  Internal Address: Law Offices, 2W, P.O. Box 1488	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 4201 Winfield Road	8. Deposit account number:  140603
City: Warrenville State: IL Zip:60555	
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
Jeffrey P. Calfa  Name of Person Signing	October 15, 2002 ignature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to; Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## EXHIBIT D

## FEDERAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL TRUCK AND ENGINE CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (hereinafter 'ITEC'), is the owner of the United States trademarks and applications/registrations shown on Schedule 1;

AND WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL TRUCK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPANY, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Illinois (hereinafter 'TRUCK IP COMPANY'), desires to acquire said United States trademarks and the applications/registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective November 1, 2000, ITEC does hereby assign, set over and transfer to TRUCK IP COMPANY the entire right, title and interest in and to each of said United States trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the applications/registrations therefor.

INTERNATIONAL TRUCK AND ENGINE CORPORATION (f/k/a 'Navistar International Transportation Corp.')

By: Sönfor Vice President and General Counsel

STATE OF Illinois )
SS.
COUNTY OF Cook )

On this 17th day of November 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared Robert A. Boardman personally known to me and known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who stated that he was the Senton VP and General Counsel of ITEC, and that he had been duly authorized by the Board of Directors of said corporation to execute the foregoing instrument under said authority.

Nolary Public: \_\_\_\_\_

My Commission Explics:

May 11, 2002

OFFICIAL SEAL
JEAN BAGGETT
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 11,20%

Exhibit D

Page 1 of 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002561 FRAME: 0585

## Schedule 1

Trademark: SCOUT

**Serial Number: 72/386787** 

Filing Date: March 19, 1971

Docket Number: T10127

TRADEMARK REEL: 002561 FRAME: 0586

**RECORDED: 10/15/2002**